
WORK AUTHORIZATION # CM2096-WA22 
NASSAU COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
RFQ/BID NO. NC13-033 

 
Consultant: S2L, Incorporated 
Contract Number: CM2096 
Contact Name: Sam Levin, P.E. 
Contact Number: 407-475-9163 
Email: Slevin@s2Li.com 

 
CURRENT WORK AUTHORIZATION 

Project Short Title: Operation, monitoring, Maintenance, and Reporting for the Landfill Gas 
Collection and Control System  
 CONTRACT OVERVIEW 
  Total of Previous Authorizations $1,030,239.16 
Date Submitted 08/02/2017 Adjustments/Change Orders ($12,873.70) 
Amount $176,868.55 This Work Authorization $176,868.55 
Scheduled 
Completion 

1 year Current Contract Total $1,194,234.01 

 
This Work Authorization is to the AGREEMENT between Nassau County and the 
Consultant known as the Continuing Contract for Professional Engineering Services – 
Solid Waste Landfills and Other Related Ancillary Facilities for Nassau County, Florida, 
dated April 16, 2014.  The services to be provided under this Work Authorization are as 
follows: 
 
ARTICLE 1.  Services Described as: 
S2Li Team will provide the operation, monitoring, maintenance, and reporting of the 
Landfill Gas Collection and Control System at the West Nassau Class 1 Landfill. S2L, 
Incorporated (S2Li) shall perform the work in accordance with the scope of services, 
attached hereto as Attachment “A”. 
 
ARTICLE 2.  Time Schedule 
Total expected time period for this work authorization one (1) year period starting October 
1, 2017 and ending on September 30, 2018. 
 
ARTICLE 3.  Budget 
The cost estimate to conduct the Work as described in the Scope of Services is $176,868.55 
 
Article 4.  Other Provisions 
 
The Services covered by this Work Authorization will be performed in accordance with 
the provisions set forth in the AGREEMENT referenced above and any of its attachments 
or schedules.  Additional terms or contract provisions whether submitted purposely or 
inadvertently, shall have no force or effect.  This Work Authorization will become a part 
of the referenced AGREEMENT when executed by both parties. 



CM2096-WA22 
Page 2 

 
 

 
 
In presenting this Work Authorization, Consultant agrees that: 
 
Unless detailed herein, all drawings, data, electronic files and other information required 
for this Work Authorization has been accepted by Consultant.  Specifically, all electronic 
files have been reviewed and accepted for the purposes of this Work assignment.  Any 
additional information, including detailed scope of services are attached. 
 
AGREED TO BY: 
 
     BY: ________________________________ 
     Print Name: __________________________ 
     Title: _______________________________ 
     Date: _______________________________ 
 
RECOMMENDED AND APPROVED BY NASSAU COUNTY: 
 
Public Works Director:   ____________________________________ 
 
Board of County Commissioners, Chair ____________________________________ 
 
Ex-Officio Clerk:    ____________________________________ 
 
County Attorney:    ____________________________________ 
 
APPROVED by the County Manager, designee for the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, the 
____ day of ____________________, 2017. 
 
 
 
ACCOUNT NO.: 01362534-531325 77% 
       01361534-531325 23% 


